
CAA
Public Health 
Authority PHA

JJordaan@icao.int

crojas@icao.int

APAC ICAO Regional Coordinator
rlockie@icao.int
rlow@icao.int

APAC Afghanistan
No focal point ‐ Correspondence sent to DG 
Offfice 
H.E. Dr. Mohammad Qasim Wafayezada 

Head of Afghanistan Civil  Aviation Authority 
(ACAA) 

X
wafayezada@acaa.gov.af
warasy@gmail.com
 khalil_abawi@hotmail.com; 

APAC  Bangladesh Air Vice Marshal Md Monjur Kabir Bhuiyan Chairman, CAA of Bangladesh X chairman@caab.gov.bd

APAC  Bangladesh
Brigadier General (Retd) Md  Abdur Rab Miah  
‐ Vicechair person CAPSCA 

Aviation Public Health Inspector and Consultant, 
CAA of Bangladesh 

X marab100280@gmail.com

CAPSCA Project Manager:  Caroll Rojas

Ross Lockie and Remington Low

National CAPSCA Focal Points by Region
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CAPSCA Programme Manager:  Dr Johanna Jordaan
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Dr Mohammad Fathi DP Jj Alikham
Head of Environmental Health Division, Public 
Health Services, Ministry of Health

X fathi.alikhan@moh.gov.bn

Dr Alice Lai
Head of Occupational Health Division, 
Department of Environmental Health Services, 
Ministry of Health

x X alice.lai@moh.gov.bn

APAC Cambodia Mr. Long Hay Kampoul
Director of International  Relations and Legal 
Affairs  Department, State Secretariat of  Civil 
Aviation, Cambodia

X
kampoulphnom@yahoo.com
ssca‐int@ssca.gov.kh

APAC China Mrs. Liu Yao           
Deputy Director of Civil Aviation Medicine 
Division, Flight Standard Department, CAAC

X
liuyao@caac.gov.cn
ry_wang@caac.gov.cn

APAC Hong Kong (China) Mr. Julian Ng 
Operations Officer (Training and Liaison), DCA 
 Hong Kong, China

X jcyng@cad.gov.hk

Dr. Lam Chong
Head of Center for Disease  Control and 
Prevention

X lamc@ssm.gov.mo

Dr. Leong Iek Hou
Head, Unit for Communicable  Disease Prevention 
and Diseases  Surveillance

X
ihleong@ssm.gov.mo
ihr@ssm.gov.mo

APAC India Gp Capt (Dr) Murtaza
Aerospace Medicine Specialist, Director Medical 
Services (Civil Aviation)
Directorate General of Civil  Aviation, India

X

doctor.dgca@nic.inc
dms‐ca.dgca@gov.in
docmurtu@rediffmail.com
cc: dgoffice.dgca@nic.in 
amitteotia.dgca@nic.in  

Mr. Agustono Soetasman

Deputy Director of Standardization and 
 Cooperation, Directorate of  Aviation Security, 
Directorate  General of Civil Aviation,  Ministry of 
Transportation

X agustono08@yahoo.com

Mrs. drg. Vensya Sitohang, M. Epid
Director of Surveillance and  Health Quarantine, 
Directorate  General of Disease Prevention  and 
Control, Ministry of Health

X vensya13@hotmail.com

Copy: Dr. Dyah Purwaningrum
Aviation Medical Examiner,  Ministry of 
Transportation

X drdyah@yahoo.com

APAC  Lao People's DemocraƟc Republic Mr. Somphonh Sygnavong 
Director of Aviation Security  Division, 
Department of Civil  Aviation

phonh98@yahoo.com

Dr. K. Shanmuganathan A/L Krisnan
Medical Assessor, Civil Aviation Authority of 
Malaysia

X shan.krisnan@caam.gov.my

Brunei DarussalamAPAC

APAC Indonesia

APAC Macao (China)
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Ms. Aishah Binti Baharudin
Assistant Director, Civil Aviation Authority of 
Malaysia

X aishah.baharudin@caam.gov.my

Datuk Dr. Norhayati Binti Rusli
Deputy Director General of Health (Public 
Health), Ministry of  Health Malaysia

X dr_norhayati@moh.gov.my

APAC Maldives Dr. Ali Shahid Mohamed
Aviation Medical Examiner/ Assessor
Maldives Civil Aviation Authority

X drshahidm@hotmail.com

Mr. Bat Tsedevdamba
Director of Flight Standards Department and Civil 
Aviation Senior Inspector, CAA Mongolia

X batengineer@mcaa.gov.mn

Dr. Anudari Serjmyadag
Aeromedical Inspector, Personnel Licensing 
Division, Flight Standards Department, Civil 
Aviation Authority of Mongolia (CAAM)

X anudari.s@mcaa.gov.mn

Dr Lu Phay Tin
Chief of Aviation Medicine  Section, Department 
of Civil  Aviation, Ministry of Transport  and 
Communications

X lpt377@gmail.com

Dr Nyan Win Myint Director    Public Health), Ministry of  Health X
drnwmyint@gmail.com

Designated Medical Examiner Ministry of  Public Health and Sports X
minkhantkyaw89@gmail.com
dat@dca.gov.mm  

APAC Nepal Mr. Indu Raj Adhikari Manager, CAA of Nepal X indurajadhikari@yahoo.com

APAC Nepal Dr. Bhim Acharya

Director Epidemiology and  Disease Control 
Division  Department of Health Services  Ministry 
of Health and  Population Government of  Nepal 
Teku

X ewarsedcd@gmail.com

APAC  New Zealand Dr. Sarita Dara
Senior Medical Officer, Civil Aviation Authority of 
New Zealand

X
med@caa.govt.nz
Sarita.Dara@caa.govt.nz

Mr. Muhammad Amir Ashraf
Acting Additional Director, ICAO Cell/NCMC, 
Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority  (PCAA)

X adld.icao‐cell@caapakistan.com.pk

Dr. Wadood Ullah Khan Afridi (Focal Point)
Additional Director Aero Medical / Chief of 
aviation Medicine, Pakistan Civil Aviation 
Authority  (PCAA)

X dr.wadood@caapakistan.com.pk

Dr. Shahid Saleem (Member)
Flight Surgeon, Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority 
 (PCAA)

X shahid.saleem@caapakistan.com.pk

MalaysiaAPAC

APAC Mongolia

APAC Myanmar

APAC Pakistan

APAC Pakistan
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Dr. Muhammad Khurram (Member)
Joint Director Medical Services, Pakistan Civil 
Aviation Authority  (PCAA)

X dr.mkhurram@caapakistan.com.pk

APAC Papua New Guinea Dr. Charles Handale Limbia
Aviation Medial Officer, PNG  Civil Aviation Safety 
Authority

X climbia@casapng.gov.pg

Lt. Gen. Raul del Rosario AFP (Ret)
Vice Chairperson CAPSCA APAC
Diretor General, Civil Aviation Authority of the 
Philippines

X
odg@caap.gov.ph
director.general@caap.gov.ph
icacs@caap.gov.ph

Dr Rolly Bayaban Deputy Team Leader CAPSCA APAC X rollybayabanmd@yahoo.com

Dr. Alexander M. Oba, MD, MPH 
Medical Officer V, Bureau of  Quarantine, 
Department of  Health, Philippines

X
dramo3564@yahoo.com 
 info@quarantine.doh.gov.ph
icacs01@yahoo.com

APAC Republic of Korea Ms. Hyeon‐ji Lim
Assistant Director
Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and Transport 
(MOLIT)

X hyeonji95@korea.kr

APAC Singapore Dr. Chong Chun Hon Chairman, Civil Aviation  Medical Board X chong_chun_hon@caas.gov.sg

APAC Solomon Islands Mr. Brian Halisanau 
Director of Civil Aviation, Civil Aviation Authority 
of Solomon Islands, Ministry of Communications 
and Aviation 

X
halisanau_b@caasi.com.sb
bhjoscal@gmail.com

APAC   Sri Lanka Dr. I B J DIAS 
Senior Civil Aviation Inspector   (Aviation 
Medicine), CAA of Sri Lanka

X
scaiamed@caa.lk
bimaldias@gmail.com

Air Chief Marshal Manat Chavanaprayoon 
Chairperson CAPSCA APAC
Director General
Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand

X inter_focalpoint@caat.or.th

Dr. Manop Chitcharus
Aeromedical Manager, Aero  Medical Group, Civil 
Aviation  Authority of Thailand

X Manop.c@caat.or.th

Dr. Rome Buathong

Director of Division of International 
Communicable Disease, Control Port and 
Quarantine, Department of Disease Control, 
Ministry of Public Health of Thailand

X romebua@health.moph.go.th

APAC Timor Leste Mr. Armando Da Silva
National Continuous  Monitoring Coordinator, 
CAA  of  Timor‐Leste

X armando_dasilva@yahoo.com

APAC  Tonga
No focal point ‐ Correspondence sent to DG 
Office
Dr. Vinolia Salesi  

Director of Civil Aviation Civil Aviation Division 
Ministry of Infrastructure

X
vinolia.fifita@gmail.com

APAC

PhilippinesAPAC

Thailand

APAC Pakistan
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APAC  Viet Nam Mr. Hoang Duc Thuan Deputy Director Airport Management, CAAV X thuandh@caa.gov.vn


